Committee Agenda

Committee: Senate State Affairs

Room: Room 414

Date: Friday, January 12, 2024 **Time**: 10:00 AM-12:00 PM

Senators Crabtree, Diedrich, Davis, Duhamel, Nesiba, Rohl, Schoenbeck, Tobin, and Wheeler

EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENTS

Lawrence Long, Minnehaha County to the Government Accountability Board.

BILL HEARINGS

modify the residency requirements for voter registration and declare SB 17 an emergency (Introduced) Introduced by: The Chair of the Committee on State Affairs at the request of the Secretary of State SB 18 allow the secretary of state to share information from the statewide voter registration file (Introduced) Introduced by: The Chair of the Committee on State Affairs at the request of the Secretary of State SB 19 rescind rulemaking authority pertaining to the process for publishing required voter registration numbers (Introduced) Introduced by: The Chair of the Committee on State Affairs at the request of the Secretary of State rescind rule-making authority for the annual report of the number of SB 21 voters removed from a county's voter registration list (Introduced) Introduced by: The Chair of the Committee on State Affairs at the request of the Secretary of State /s/ CASEY CRABTREE Casey Crabtree, Chair

Groups or individuals wanting to testify before the committee via remote means or submit a digital handout or written testimony may submit their request and/or materials to senatestateaffairs@sdlegislature.gov. See JR 7-28. Individuals needing assistance, pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, should contact the Legislative Research Council (605-773-3251) 48 hours before convening to make any necessary arrangements.